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1. Political volunteer
Have you ever volunteered or worked for a political campaign?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 20% 22% 18% 14% 15% 24% 24% 25% 16% 20%
No 7% 76% 78% 81% 80% 75% 74% 2% 80% 79%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,981) (1,391) (1,590) (485) (814) (1,168) (514) (998) (1,316) (667)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 20% 20% 14% 14% 20% 23% 34% 18% 21% 18% 22%
No 7% 7% 76% 79% 82% 78% 77% 65% 76% 7% 79% 76%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 0% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,981) (2,315) (346) (320) (1,063) (849) (212) (390) (555) (632) (1,075) (719)
Ideology
Total Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative Not sure
Yes 20% 34% 28% 17% 18% 25% 5%
No 77% 64% 69% 80% 81% 71% 82%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,981) (220) (508) (945) (655) (366) (287)
Political volunteer
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 20% 100% — —
No 7% - 100% -
Not sure 3% — — 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Political volunteer

Total Yes No Not sure

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,981) (717) (2,177) (87)

You
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2. Likely to vote in primary

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

You

Total

Gender

Age

Party ID

Male Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Democrat Independent

Republican

| will definitely vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will probably vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will probably not vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will definitely not vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

Not sure

30%

11%

9%

32%
18%

28% 32%

8% 14%

8% 9%

39% 26%
17% 19%

20%

14%

15%

23%
27%

28%

14%

9%

31%
18%

33%

10%

6%

34%
16%

38%

4%

5%

40%
12%

58% 18%

17% 10%

4% 11%

9% 37%
12% 25%

17%

5%

11%

54%
13%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(2,974)

100% 100%
(1,388) (1,586)

100%
(482)

100%
(811)

100%
(1,166)

100%
(515)

100% 100%
(997) (1,309)

100%
(668)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

| will definitely vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 30% 27% 46% 33% 29% 33% 33% 35% 31% 30% 28% 32%
| will probably vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11%
| will probably not vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8%
| will definitely not vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 32% 37% 12% 22% 27% 33% 41% 37% 34% 35% 30% 31%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 26% 23% 13% 8% 11% 19% 15% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,974) (2,308) (346) (320) (1,059) (852) (211) (388) (554) (632) (1,072) (716)
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Ideology

Total Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative Not sure

| will definitely vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 30% 64% 49% 33% 19% 17% 8%
| will probably vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 11% 12% 16% 13% 6% 5% 12%
| will probably not vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 9% 4% 10% 9% 10% 4% 6%
| will definitely not vote in the

2016 Democratic

Presidential primary or

caucus 32% 10% 12% 23% 53% 61% 30%
Not sure 18% 10% 12% 21% 13% 12% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,974) (217) (508) (945) (652) (367) (285)
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You

Total

Political volunteer

Yes

No

Not sure

| will definitely vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will probably vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will probably not vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

| will definitely not vote in the
2016 Democratic
Presidential primary or
caucus

Not sure

30%

11%

9%

32%
18%

49%

7%

7%

28%
9%

26%

12%

9%

34%
19%

12%

20%

3%

8%
57%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(2,974)

100%
(716)

100%
(2,166)

100%
(85)
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3. Clinton vs Warren
If the election for the Democratic Presidential Nomination was being held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of those who will probably vote in 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Probably will not vote in
2016 Democratic primary or
caucus 59% 64% 54% 66% 58% 57% 58% 25% 73% 78%
Hillary Clinton 20% 17% 23% 17% 22% 21% 20% 50% 8% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 2%
Someone else 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 5%
Wouldn't vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,974) (1,388) (1,586) (482) (811) (1,166) (515) (997) (1,309) (668)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Probably will not vote in
2016 Democratic primary or
caucus 59% 62% 40% 57% 59% 55% 60% 55% 60% 60% 59% 57%
Hillary Clinton 20% 16% 36% 31% 22% 23% 15% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 11% 9% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Someone else 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Don’t know 8% 7% 15% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Wouldn't vote 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,974) (2,308) (346) (320) (1,059) (852) (211) (388) (554) (632) (1,072) (716)
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Ideology
Total Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very conservative Not sure

Probably will not vote in

2016 Democratic primary or

caucus 59% 24% 35% 54% 75% 78% 81%
Hillary Clinton 20% 39% 37% 26% 6% 4% 11%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 26% 12% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Someone else 6% 1% 3% 6% 8% 9% 3%
Don’t know 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 2% 5%
Wouldn’t vote 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,974) (217) (508) (945) (652) (367) (285)

Political volunteer

Total Yes No Not sure
Probably will not vote in
2016 Democratic primary or
caucus 59% 44% 63% 68%
Hillary Clinton 20% 28% 18% 20%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 11% 4% 2%
Someone else 6% 7% 6% 3%
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 4%
Wouldn't vote 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,974) (716) (2,166) (85)




